
HCBS Incident Management Specialist  
County Assignments 

 
 

 
 
 

Specialist  Email Address  Phone Number Assigned Counties  

 
Barbara Strasser barbara.strasser@wyo.gov  (307) 335-6925 

Big Horn, Campbell, Crook, 
Johnson, Park, Sheridan, 
Washakie, Weston 

 
Eric Cralley eric.cralley@wyo.gov  (307) 777-7684 

Albany, Carbon, Converse, Goshen, 
Natrona, Niobrara, Platte 

 
Leigh Holm leigh.holm@wyo.gov  (307) 789-0615 

Fremont, Hot Springs, Lincoln, 
Sublette, Sweetwater, Teton, Uinta 

 Andrew Horam andrew.horam@wyo.gov  (307) 777-3407 Laramie 

Managers 

Wendy Hoover   
Incident Management Assistant Manager 

wendy.hoover@wyo.gov  (307) 777-6693   

Hannah Ostheimer  
Provider Support Unit Manager  

hannah.ostheimer1@wyo.gov   (307) 777-2525  
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